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CIGARETTE TAX 

.PERIOD JULY 1, 1972 to JUNE 30, 1973 

REVENUE 

Cigarette Stamp Sales (face value) 
Cigarette Meter Sales (gross value) 
Misc. Cigarette Sales 

Less: 
Discount to Distributors 
Refunds 

$447,220.43 
82 ,441. 80 

Sub-total (Net Revenue figure as shown py Controller) 

Add: 
Licenses Sold 
Sale of Confiscated Cigarettes 

$ 1,979.00 
2.66 

Total Revenue 

EXPENDITURE 

Administrative Expense 
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$ 151,669.20 
19,814,091.62 

111.55 

$ 19~967,872.37 

529,662.23 

$ 19,438,210.14 

1 ,981. 66 

$ 19,440,191.80 

$ 21,724.26 



CLASSIFICATION 

Railroad 
Telephone Companies 
Telegraph Companies 
Corporate Franchise Tax 
Insurance Companies 

CORPORATION TAXES 

Fire Investigation and Prevention 
National Bank Stock 
Trust and Banking Stock 

Ye.ar Ending 

June 30, 1972 

$ 500,252.50* 
6 , 10 3 , 77 1. L1. 9 

51,726.90 
324.744 0 37,~ 

5,193,000,85* 
155,328. 68,~ 
345 ,130 '6 i' 
365,358.08 

June 30, 1973 

$ 481,421.25* 
6~998,654.50 

54,748.71 
367,127.54* 

5,753,846.32* 
181,162.67* 
354,421.28 
345' 195.53 

* Net Revenue shown by Controller after deducting Reserve for Receivables. 

Year Ending 

June 30, 1972 
June 30, 1973 

POTATO TAX 

Tax 

$ 30 3 , 9 7 5 . 16 
319,311.57* 

$ 

Expenditures 

8,832.01 
8,526.55 

* Net Revenue shown by Controller after deducting Reserve for Receivables. 

BLUEBERRY, FERTILIZER, MARINE WORM, MILK, QUAHOG, SARDINE TAXES 

Blueberry Tax 
Fertilizer Tax 
Marine Worm Tax 
Milk Tax 
Quahog Tax 
Sardine Tax 

Year Ending 

June 30, 1972 

$ 50,830.87 
4,814.43 

32,865.62 
314,742.90* 

373.78 
189,320.78 

June 30, 1973 

$ 46,217.95* 
10,708.90 
30,040.90 

305,896.40 
18.17 

318,570.12 

* Net Revenue shown by Controller after adding adjustment of Reserve for 
Receivables. 
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INCOME TAX DIVISION 

July 1, 1971 to June 30, 1972 

Individual Income Tax 
Interest and Penalties 
Less Refunds 

NET INDIVIDUAL INCOME TAX 

Corporate Income Tax 
Interest and Penalties 
Less Refunds 

NET CORPORATE INCOME TAX 

TOTAL NET INCOME TAX 

$35,187,536.93 
13,710.53 

(7,022,068.97) 

$28,179,178.49 

$ 9,157,027.12 
20,917.80 

(589, 718. 22) 

$ 8,588,226.70 

$36,767,405.19 

INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION 

July 1, 1971 to June 30, 1972 

July 1, 1972 to June 30, 1973 

$39,384,460.32 
12,405.09 

(8,086,291.94) 

$31,310,573.47 

$10,647,837.68 
38,821.28 

(642, 716. 58) 

$10,043,942.38 

$41,354,515.85 

Estate Taxes ............................................ $ 414,526.35 
Inheritance Taxes .......................................... 6,942,401.42 
Interest ...................................................... 33,565,57 

$ 7,390,493.34 

July 1, 1972 to June 30, 1973 

Estate Taxes .......................................... , .. $ 185,508.22 
Inheritance Taxes ............ , . , , .... , ......... , ............ 5, 796,051.86 
Interest ...................................................... 66,368.47 

$ 6,047,928.55 
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GASOLINE~ USE FUEL AND MOTOR CARRIER TAXES 
' PERIOD July 1, 1972 to June 30 ~ 197 3 

HIGHWAY FUND REVENUE 

Gasoline Tax Certified 
Highway Fund 

Less: Abatements 

Dealers' Tax 
Users' Tax 

Less: Abatements 

Less: Reserve for Receivables 

Add: Penalties and Interest 

GASOLINE TAX 

USE FUEL TAX 

$ ~':-7,791,515.99 
90.00 

47~791,605.99 

833.13 

$ 1,733,224.29 
1,751,165.65 
3,484,389.94 

6,976.57 
3,477,413.37 

22.651.41 
3~474,761.96 

16,687.13 

MOTOR CARRIER TAX 

Motor Carrier Tax 
Less: Reserve for Receivables 

Less: Abatements 

$ 36,998.51 
299.70 

36,698.81 
13.86 

_EXPENDITURES 

Refunds: Gasoline Tax 
Shrinkage Allowance 
Motor Carrier Tax 
Use Fuel Tax 

Reimbursement: 
Ha:Lne Turnpike Authox·ity 

Trans fer; Sea and Shore f.:i.she r:Les 
Boat Facilities Fund 

Sub-Total (Net Revenue figures as shown by 
Less: Administration Costs 

Cost of Administration .0028 

$ 596,685.10 
166,168.98 

9,167.14 
44 ,177. 2 7 

14,584.17 
81,423.1+8 

3252694.00 
Controller) 

AERONAUTICAL (G~Nfi_RAL FUND~ 

Gasoline Tax Certified fo:r Aeronaut:lcal Gcnen~1 Fund 
Less: Refunds from AE:~ronttutical General Fund 
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$ 47.790,772.86 

3,491,449.09 

36 ,684. 95 
$ 51,318,906.90 

1,237,900.14 
$ 50,081,006.76 

122,584.79 
$ 49,958,421.97 

$ 

$ 

220,728.14 
46,172.18 

174,555.96 



REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 

NET REVENUE- July 1, 1971 to June 30, 1972 

NET REVENUE- July 1, 1972 to June 30, 1973 

$410,13L24 

$525,958.06 

NOTE: Total transfer tax payments for the abovo years were $455,871.14 and 
$584,397.76 respectively. However, 10% of tax paid is retained by 
the counties for county use. The totals shown above are tho portion 
of the tax credited to the General Fund of the State. 

SALES AND USE TAX DIVISION 

July 1, 1971 to June 30, 1972 July 1, 1972 to June 30, 1973 

Gross Revenue 
Sales Tax 
Use Tax 
Interest 
Penalties 

Deduct 
Abatements 

Sales 
Use Tax 
Interest 
Penalties 

Refunds 

NET REVENUE 

$ 89,810a398.57 
13,039,253.23 

82,786.74 
73 374.30 

$ 176,398.38 
54,017.64 
1,046.44 
2,032.77 

94,131.16 
$327,626.39 

$102,678,186.45 
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$102,194,216.36 
15,404,961.38 

225,373.09 
94,367.3.3 

---:ffl7,918,918.16 

$ 188,661.17 
48,560.39 
1,492.24 

294.81 
101,938.61 

~----$340' 94 7. 22 

$117,577,970.94 



STATISTICS 

FROM 

VALUATION RETURNS AS MADE BY 

ASSESSORS OF EACH 

CITY, TOWN AND PLANTATION 

1973 
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~.mary - rrcperty 1 ~x., Poll I ax and txc1se I ax 

Mun.icipal Valuation Returns 
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2 748 6 080 

12 210 70796 

15 C15 101 850 

7 435 n.1.25 

431 419,694 534= 702 

I 

I 
I 

I 

I 

i 

I 

Summary - Property Tax, Poll Tax and Excise Tax 

Municipal Valuation RehJrns 

18. Tctal Value 17. P=onal 
ofaU 

19. TIIX 
Property Ita to 

Property 
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Summary· Properly Tax, Poll Tax and E-xcise Tax 

Municipal Valuation Returns 
1. 1973 P~SCA TA ~11 IS 

1 2. Munkipnlity 

l---
REAL ESTATE 

J. Ro.tio 
6. Tot:1l 4. Land 5. Huiltling:s 

17. Penonal 
l'roperty 

18. Tobi V::alae 
of.:lll 

Property 

19.Tu 
Ra"' 

:20.AIHtofTa"N 
k.~ss.cdon 

Property 

21. Amt.of 
Taxes 

A.~scllon 
Polls 

22. Amt. of 
Exci'\.("l.ax 
"'==! 

1 
~ 
~ 
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I REhL CST ATE 

.2. :O.funiripa.lity ~. R.tio 
4. Land 5. Buildings 6. Tola.l 

~ 

f }.JU!(JoiSIC 100 402 940 608 875 1,011 e15 

bi.TH 70 6 S61 400 41 512 900 L8.374.3CO 

l . __ :.._~~.J!JLlti 10 159 ISBO 169 355 329,035 ·~ 

. ~~-.~:r·:J·!I;.v 100 2 ,1.38, 520 4,694p950 7,133,530 

GECRGETOWN 40 1, 756,290 2, 748 950 '~,505,21.0 

' 
P!UPPSEUHG 22 7JC 870 1,1.41 ,050 2 1?1.920 

RlCllMOND 82 1,507,180 6,756,B40 a,264,G2o 

TCPSF»l 68 2 612 1.65 17 621 989 20 2'll. 65 

' 
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0
\ml1' IIATR 96 2,f.:l')_._'i',?~ f.--....h891 6'l'l S.11l.1s<l 

\."C(:UJlCH • 25 354 725 2 589,935 2 91.1. f.E:O 

\ . ·---- --· 

t TOTALS 1Q 2(, .CS6 PJ .• o'l6.t.77 103.300.533 

""UIIU"CI' 1 • r-IV!-'t':llf I CIA, run IdA dii{J c;:~CISe ldX 

Municip.JI Valuation Returns 

18. TC'b.l\':~.lue 17. Personal 
olaD 

19. Tax 
Property Rate 

Property 
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:L .382. 230 62 756 53C .045 

11,565 340 600 .320 

316,650 7,,5C·,l€o .0?5 
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Sumrrnary · Property 1 i)X, ._,elf T ttX and Ex.CiiQ Tax 

Murucipa) Valuation Returns 
1. 1973 SCr.ERSEf Cout.ty 

-~;i REAL E'-rATt: 17. P=onal 18. Tot:.l\'>lue 19. Ta.' 20.Amt.ofT,., 21. A;tof 22. Amt.ol f; 
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REAL E. 'IT ATE 
~f11111cipality 1. Ratio -t Lund 5. Buildings; 6. Total 

Summary · Property Tax, Poll Tax and Excise Tax 

Mumcipal Valuahon Returns 

17. Pcnmul 
Property 

18. TOb.l Value 
ofa.ll 

Proputy 
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